

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2016

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation ....Petitioner

V/S

Shri Kadir Ibrahim Shaikh ....Respondent

Mrs Pinky Bhansali i/by Gopal Krishna Shivaram Hegde For  
Petitioner

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 30th March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand over to 8 week ie on 08/06/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**