

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2016

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation] Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Kadir Ibrahim Shaikh

]

Respondent

.....

Mr. C.M. Lokesh i/b Mr. G.S. Hegde, for petitioner.

Mr. Shaikh Mohd. Aslam, for respondent.

.....

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 8TH June, 2017.

P.C.

Heard Mr. Lokesh, learned Counsel for petitioner and Mr. Shaikh, learned Counsel for respondent. Mr. Shaikh states that he has entered appearance today.

2. At the request of Mr. Lokesh, stand over to 19th June, 2017. In the meantime, ad-interim order, if any, to continue.

[R.G. KETKAR, J.]