

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14000 OF 2016

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation ... Petitioner
versus
Kadir Ibrahm Shaikh ... Respondents

Mr. G.S.Hedge, for Petitioner.
Mr. Shaikh Aslam, for Respondent.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 4th OCTOBER, 2017

P.C.:

1. Admit. The learned Advocate for the Respondent waives service.
2. The Petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.2,00,934/- in the Registry within a period of four weeks from today. The Registry shall invest the said amount in a fixed deposit of a nationalized bank initially for a period of six months and thereafter renew the same from time to time for the same period.
3. Hearing of the Writ Petition is expedited and peremptorily fixed for hearing on 13th December, 2017.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)