

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2016

Maharashtra State Road Transport CorporationPetitioner

V/S

Shri Kadir Ibrahim ShaikhRespondent

Gopal Krishna Shivaram Hegde For Petitioner

None for the Respondent

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 8th January, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 22/01/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)