

MPB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2016

Maharashtra State Road
Transport Corporation ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shri Kadir Ibrahim Shaikh ... Respondent

Ms. Rajlaxmi Punjabi i/by Ms. Pinky M. Bhansali for
the the petitioner

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the State.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, for Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 5, 2025

P.C.:

1. List the writ petition for **final hearing** on **9 January 2016** at **3.00 p.m..**
2. Keep the note of written submissions ready, not exceeding three pages, on the next date of listing.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)