

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14000 OF 2016

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.01.09
19:06:32 +0530

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation

... Petitioner

V/s.

Kadir Ibrahim Shaikh

... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, for the Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 9, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent submitted that, despite the order passed by this Court dated 4 October 2017, the petitioner has not deposited the amount of ₹2,00,934/-.
2. The petitioner shall deposit the said amount before the next date and to comply with the order dated 4 October 2017.
3. List the petition on **6 February 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)