

*Sayali*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI

WRIT PETITION NO.14000 OF 2016

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI  
Date: 2026.03.27  
17:31:11 +0530

Maharashtra State Road Transport  
Corporation

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Kadir Ibrahim Shaikh

... Respondent

Ms. Pinky M. Bhansali, for Petitioner.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 27, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Time to deposit the amount is extended by two weeks.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**